

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2065 OF 2006

GHASI(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADOLAL .

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3 : (With appln. To bring on record the LRs. Of deceased sole appellant i.e. sh. Ghasi)

I.A.NO.4 : (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing the appln. to bring on record the LRs of deceased sole appellant i.e. Sh.Ghasi)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CBHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay is allowed.
Application to bring on record the LRs of deceased sole appellant Sh. Ghasi who had expired on 16th December, 2008, is allowed.

(O.P.SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER